

Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCWC-29440
15-AUG-2013
01:12 PM

No. SCWC-29440

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

KAUAI SPRINGS, INC.,)	ON APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF
)	CERTIORARI TO THE
Petitioner/Appellee-Appellant,)	INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS
)	
vs.)	ICA Opinion: Apr. 30, 2013
)	ICA Judgment: May 30, 2013
PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE)	
COUNTY OF KAUAI,)	Circuit Court:
)	Civil No. 07-1-0042
Respondent/Appellant-Appellee.)	Circuit Court of the Fifth Circuit
)	Hon. Kathleen N.A. Watanabe
)	Judgment: September 23, 2008

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
I. WITH “NO TIME REMAINING,” KPC DENIED THE PERMITS	1
II. SHIFTING THE <i>KELLY</i> DUTY	5
III. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Allen v. City and Cnty of Honolulu</i> , 58 Haw. 432, 571 P.2d 328 (1977)	3
<i>Ass'n of Apt. Owners of Waikoloa Beach Villas v. Sunstone Waikoloa, LLC</i> , No SCWC-0000998 (Haw. June 28, 2013)	1
<i>Barwick Pac. Carpet Co. v. Kam Hawaii Constr. Inc.</i> , 2 Haw. App. 253, 630 P.2d 638 (1981)	4
<i>DeJetley v. Kahoolahala</i> , 122 Haw. 251, 226 P.3d 421 (2010)	3
<i>Dudoit v. Spencer</i> , 2 Haw. 493 (Haw. Kingdom 1862)	4
<i>Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. v. AIG Hawaii Ins. Co.</i> , 109 Haw. 343, 126 P.3d 386 (2006)	1
<i>Hew v. Aruda</i> , 51 Haw. 451, 462 P.2d 476 (1969)	4
<i>In re Iao Ground Water Mgmt Area</i> , 128 Haw. 228, 287 P.3d 129 (2012)	6
<i>In re Water Use permit Applications</i> , 94 Haw. 97, 9 P.3d 409 (2000)	6
<i>Kelly v. 1250 Oceanside Partners</i> , 111 Haw. 205, 140 P.3d 985 (2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perry v. Planning Comm'n</i> , 62 Haw. 666, 619 P.2d 95 (1980)	1-2, 3
<i>Robinson v. Ariyoshi</i> , 65 Haw. 641, 658 P.2d 287 (1982)	5-6
<i>Roxas v. Marcos</i> , 89 Haw. 91, 969 P.2d 1209 (1998)	1
<i>Sierra Club v. Dep't of Trans.</i> , 115 Haw. 299, 167 P.3d 292 (2007)	5
<i>State v. Breeze</i> , 66 Haw. 162, 657 P.2d 1044 (1983)	1
<i>Town v. Land Use Comm'n</i> , 55 Haw. 538, 524 P.2d 84 (1974)	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—CONTINUED

	Page
STATUTES AND SESSION LAWS	
Hawaii Revised Statutes	
§ 91-13.5	<i>passim</i>
Session Laws	
1998 Haw. Sess. Laws Act 164, § 1	2, 5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Mark J. Rosen, <i>Hawaii's Automatic Permit Approval Law</i> (Leg. Ref. Bureau 2000)	2
6 Samuel Williston, <i>A Treatise on the Law of Contracts</i> § 1862A (Rev. ed. 1938).....	4

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Kauai Planning Commission's (KPC) Response avoids the two bedrock principles at the heart of this case. *First*, waivers of rights—particularly waivers derived from conduct alone—are not lightly inferred. *See, e.g.*, *State v. Brezee*, 66 Haw. 162, 164, 657 P.2d 1044, 1046 (1983) (accused in criminal investigation); *Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. v. AIG Hawaii Ins. Co.*, 109 Haw. 343, 354, 126 P.3d 386, 397 (2006) (waiver of arbitration rights). *Second*, a party cannot prevail on the basis of its own claimed errors. *See, e.g.*, *Ass'n of Apt. Owners of Waikoloa Beach Villas v. Sunstone Waikoloa, LLC*, No SCWC-0000998, slip op. at 16, n.14 (Haw. June 28, 2013) (citing *Roxas v. Marcos*, 89 Haw. 91, 124, 969 P.2d 1209, 1242 (1998) (judicial estoppel prevents party from taking inconsistent positions)).
